22 sanimatic.com
Hygienic Components
Angle-Line
Strainers
Sani-Matic Angle-Line Strainers allow operators to clean the
strainer element without removing the strainer body from the
process line, which significantly increases production uptime.
Sani-Matic offers several Angle-Line Strainer configurations,

t
24 sanimatic.com
Angle-Line Strainer Model Number Key
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16Example Model #: AS15T3-P125S54000
1 Strainer Model
A Angle-Line
2 Body Length
S SHORT Body
L LONG Body
3, 4 Connection Size
15 1.5"
20 2.0"
25 2.5"
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
5 Connection Type
T Tri-Clamp (Standard)
H Tri-Clamp - High Pressure Clamp
W Butt Weld*
6 Finish / Polish
3 32 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish (Standard)
1 20 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish*
8 32 µin Ra / Electropolish*
4 15 µin Ra / Electropolish*
7-10 Element Type / Size
P062 Perforated / 0.0625" (1/16")
P093 Perforated / 0.09375" (3/32")
P125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8")
P250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4")
P375 Perforated / 0.375" (3/8")
W001 Wedgewire / 0.001"
W002 Wedgewire / 0.002"
W005 Wedgewire / 0.005"
W007 Wedgewire / 0.007"
W010 Wedgewire / 0.010"
W015 Wedgewire / 0.015"
W020 Wedgewire / 0.020"
W030 Wedgewire / 0.030"
W040 Wedgewire / 0.040"
W060 Wedgewire / 0.060"
W187 Wedgewire / 0.1875"
 11 Flow Direction
S End-Inlet (Standard Flow)
R Side-Inlet (Reverse Flow)
12 Seal Kit
5 EPDM Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring (Standard)
6 Viton Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
8 Buna-N Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
9 Silicone Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
T Tuf-Flex Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
0 EPDM Gasket / EPDM O-Ring
1 Viton Gasket / Viton O-Ring
3 Buna-N Gasket / Buna-N O-Ring
13, 14 Body Size
40 4.0"
15 Option #1
0 None (Standard)
M Magnetic Trap**
16 Option #2
0 None (Standard)
2 Dual Sight Glass*
D Drain / Sample Port*
3 Dual Sight Glass & Drain / Sample Port*
A
ng

ai
ne
rs High-Capacity Angle-Line Strainer Model Number Key
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16Example Model #: HL40T3-P125S56000
1 Strainer Model
H Angle-Line, High-Capacity
2 Body Length
L LONG Body
3, 4 Connection Size
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
60 6.0"
5 Connection Type
T Tri-Clamp (Standard)
H Tri-Clamp - High Pressure Clamp
W Butt Weld*
6 Finish / Polish
3 32 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish (Standard)
1 20 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish*
8 32 µin Ra / Electropolish*
4 15 µin Ra / Electropolish*
7-10 Element Type / Size
P062 Perforated / 0.0625" (1/16")*
P093 Perforated / 0.09375" (3/32")*
P125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8")
P250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4")
W001 Wedgewire / 0.001"*
W002 Wedgewire / 0.002"*
W005 Wedgewire / 0.005"
W007 Wedgewire / 0.007"*
W010 Wedgewire / 0.010"*
W015 Wedgewire / 0.015"
W020 Wedgewire / 0.020"*
W030 Wedgewire / 0.030"
W040 Wedgewire / 0.040"*
W060 Wedgewire / 0.060"
W187 Wedgewire / 0.1875"*
 11 Flow Direction
S End-Inlet (Standard Flow)
R Side-Inlet (Reverse Flow)
12 Seal Kit
5 EPDM Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring (Standard)
6 Viton Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
8 Buna-N Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring*
9 Silicone Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring*
T Tuf-Flex Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring*
0 EPDM Gasket / EPDM O-Ring
1 Viton Gasket / Viton O-Ring
3 Buna-N Gasket / Buna-N O-Ring*
13, 14 Body Size
60 6.0"
15 Option #1
0 None (Standard)
M Magnetic Trap*
16 Option #2
0 None (Standard)
2 Dual Sight Glass*
D Drain / Sample Port*
3 Dual Sight Glass & Drain / Sample Port*
    *Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply. Non-returnable.
NOTE: See page 34 for element details.
NOTE: Magnetic Trap option is only available with End-Inlet (Standard Flow).
Kruth

gpm
LONG (40" Inlet-to-Outlet)
Perforated Old Part # Perforated New Model Key #
4.0" 6" 510 X10176 HL40T3-P     R   6000
Connection
Size
Body
Size
Max.
gpm Wedgewire Old Part # Wedgewire New Model Key #
4.0" 6" 510 X10175 HL40T3-W     R   6000
High-Capacity Angle-Line Side-Inlet
(Reverse Flow)
Recommended Maximum Flows for 3.0" and 6.0" Connection Sizes are 245 gpm and 840 gpm.
Connection
Size
Body
Size
Max.
gpm
LONG (40" Inlet-to-Outlet)
Perforated Old Part # Perforated New Model Key #
4.0" 6" 465 S10176 HL40T3-P     S   600
Connection
Size
Body
Size
Max.
gpm Wedgewire Old Part # Wedgewire New Model Key #
4.0" 6" 465 S10175 HL40T3-W     S   600
High-Capacity Angle-Line End-Inlet
(Standard Flow)
Recommended Maximum Flows for 3.0" and 6.0" Connection Sizes are 245 gpm and 790 gpm.
High-Capacity Angle-Line
Strainer Options
High-capacity strainers are ideal for
higher-volume processes.
The Drain / Sample Port helps operators drain
the majority of liquid from the strainers before
removing the element for cleaning. Air relief
sample valves are recommended for the
Drain / Sample Port option.
Strainer sight glasses provide visual access
to particulate buildup levels.
Drain / Sample Port
Dual Sight Glass
Drain / Sample Port
(with Magnetic Trap)
30 sanimatic.com
Multi-Angle-Line Strainer Model Number Key
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23Example Model #: MADV-S15T3-
P125S540M2MBPG
1, 2 Strainer Model
MA Multi-Angle-Line
3, 4 Configuration Type
DV Dual Strainers - Vertical
5 Body Length
S SHORT Body
L LONG Body
6, 7 Connection Size
15 1.5"
20 2.0"
25 2.5"
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
8 Connection Type
T Tri-Clamp (Standard)
9 Finish / Polish
3 32 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish (Standard)
10-13 Element Type / Size
P062 Perforated / 0.0625" (1/16")*
P093 Perforated / 0.09375" (3/32")
P125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8")
P250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4")
P375 Perforated / 0.375" (3/8")
W001 Wedgewire / 0.001"
W002 Wedgewire / 0.002"
W005 Wedgewire / 0.005"
W007 Wedgewire / 0.007"
W010 Wedgewire / 0.010"
W015 Wedgewire / 0.015"
W020 Wedgewire / 0.020"
W030 Wedgewire / 0.030"
W040 Wedgewire / 0.040"
W060 Wedgewire / 0.060"
W187 Wedgewire / 0.1875"
14 Flow Direction
S End-Inlet (Standard Flow)
R Side-Inlet (Reverse Flow)
15 Seal Kit
5 EPDM Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring (Standard)
6 Viton Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
8 Buna-N Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
9 Silicone Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
T Tuf-Flex Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
0 EPDM Gasket / EPDM O-Ring
1 Viton Gasket / Viton O-Ring
3 Buna-N Gasket / Buna-N O-Ring
16, 17 Body Size
40 4.0"
18 Option #1
0 None (Standard)
M Magnetic Trap**
19 Option #2
0 None (Standard)
2 Dual Sight Glass*
20, 21 Valve Kits
00 None
MB Manually Operated Butterfly Valves
PB Pneumatically Operated Butterfly Valves*
22, 23 Pressure Kits
00 None
PG Pressure Gauges
PT Pressure Transmitters*
*Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply. Non-returnable.
**NOTE: Magnetic Trap option only available with End-Inlet (Standard Flow) strainers and for 1.5"-3.0" connection sizes.
NOTE: Stand is included in all above configs.
NOTE: Pneumatically Operated Butterfly Valves option requires air supply and automation controls (by others). See page 32 for details.
NOTE: Pressure Transmitters option requires electrical supply and automation controls (by others). See page 32 for details.
NOTE: See page 34 for element details.